

CWPOA No.639 of 2020

07.10.2021 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Lokendar Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.3.

Issue rule nisi.

Post for hearing before the learned Single Judge in the usual course.

Counter, if not already filed, be filed by next date.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

October 07, 2021
(Bhardwaj)