

**Kokla Devi vs. State of H.P and others**

**CWPOA No.639 of 2020**

25.05.2026

Present: Mr.Surender Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr.Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No.3.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2026.

25<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**